Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

JebBush 2600 Blair Stone Road Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 5, 2005

Mr. Felix Maldonado
Intercontinental Hotel Miami
100 Chopin Plaza

Miami, Florida 33131

Re: Facility No.: 0250956-003

Dear Mr. Maldonado:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 17, 2005.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsitle
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Joseph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

JK/jw

cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Miami-Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Cash Receiving Application (CRA)
Payment Transaction Detail Report

Check Number: 030003716 Cashlist Area: 3755% Fund: Name:

Deposit Date Between 12/10/2005 and 03/10/2006
Cashlisting Number Between and
Object Code Between and
Printed: 3/13/2006 1:05:18 PM - Page 1

Fund: APCTF Object: 002273 Org Code 37550101000 Samas Acct #: 202035001

Page 1 of 1

Cash Cas
Payment Receipt Deposit Check Deposit Listing List
Amount DDN Number. . PNR Name Date Number  Number Number_ Are
$50.00 534985 INTER-CONTINENTAL HOTELS AND RESORTS 03-08-2006 030003716 261489 54180 375
$50.00 Object Code 002273 Subtotal
$50.00 Fund APCTF Subtotal
$50.00 Grand Total
http://tthora6.dep.state.fl.us/CRA/DETAIL Reports/DTL_ Pyt R.asp 3/13/2006
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?
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET $%, % ')
Il U
TO: SANDRA BOWMAN FROM MARIA ANTONIETALEIVA % %,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION '
DATE: 03/13/06
FAX NUMBER: : TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING
(850)922-6979 ’ v COVER: 6
PHONE NUMBER:
305-372 4425
FAXX NUMBER:
305-374 3351
XURGENT XFORREVIEW . (IPLEASE CC)MMENT CIPLEASE REPLY " OPLEASE RECYCLE
Hi Sandra,
GOOD MORNING!

This is in reference to our tel. Conversation this morning, Amach is the documentation & copy of the
check I sent in DHL WAY BILL: 29965692654 and delivery signature detail. The front and back of the
Check we have requested to Adanta, our corporate offices. Please allow 24 houss to receive the copy.
Thank you very much and have a mce day.

WWW_INTERCONTI.COM BE-MATL: MTAMI@INTERCONTI.COM -
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February 16, 2006

DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road MS 5510
~ Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 -

REF.: HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI

To Whom [t May Concern:

Please ﬁnd enclosed check #030003716, amount of $50 00 for the use of a Title V.
A|r General Permit. AIRS [D# 250956.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me at: tel. (305)372-4425..

Yours truly,

>
Lilian G. Butchart-Lividini
Financial Controller

Qe kwaw WHAT 1T TAKES!

P ——

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131 USA  Tel: (303) 5771000  Fax: (305) 577.0384

www.intercontinental.com * miami@interconti.com
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“ ‘ 243
B DTRS MAICP SUB, LLC MIAMI
X ) PROCURE TO PAY o NET AMOUNT
- 11580 GREAT OAKS WAY _ _
INTER- CONTINENTAL., ALPHARETTA, GA 30022 - e $50.00

Tlea bbb ARIY REVNORTS

6201000357 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AS OF 02/08/2006° CHECK 030003716
VOUTHER | neER e | GROSSAMOUNT DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
0o010423° 1622802060846 02062006 . 50.00 .00 50.00

~ ANNUAL OPERATION FEE AJRS ID #250956 AIR POLLUTION

_TOTALS 50.00 .00 50.00

101 —t0A 02N

1]

' oTRE AP U, Luc MIAMI oy e SunTrustBaik - S
‘PROCURE TO PAY WA S v ) L PG BOX 4418 : o6
11380 GREAT OAKS Y . AN - i - ’ ATLANTA, GA 30302
1580 GREAT OAKS WA INTER-CONTINENTAL. A |
. . - H OTELS AND RESORTS " Void Ater 180 Daya
DATE CHECKNO. - NET AMOUNT-
02/08/2006 030003716 Feeeng50.00

PAY  Fifty And No/100 Dollars

'““Nllllllllll"”lll‘ll“lll”llllllll"lllll“l"lll]lllll %
President, The Americas ' %:‘ % E: )
243

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

O THE PROTECTION Z
ORPER OF PO BOX 3070 Svp, Amaricna Finunes ch
i ’ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315-3070
B ) . v Authorlzed Blgnatura
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Department of

Division of Air Resource Manageme
Jeb Bush v 2600 Biair Stone Road, MS 5510

Gavernar Tallahassee, Floriga 32399-2400

TO:; Holder of Title V Air General Permit

—r e 1o Al continental Account FAX NO, 305 37443351 P, 04

Environmental Protection

nt
Calleen M. Castille
Secretary

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,306(3)(b),

- F.A.C. states "..the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between -
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This inveice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required undey the general permit rule.

Please make your check or mohey order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
‘staple it to the detachable portion of this inveice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the

detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits

Receipts
Past Office Box 3070

Ta_llahassee, FL 32315-3070

(CUT HERE)

— e e MR mae e A e MR S s e MM e WY e WY e G

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing fabel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

" Do NOQT Remove Label

FLATR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200

AIRS ID# 250956  l1st -
HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL
MIAMI

100 Chopin Plaza

MIAMI, FL. 33131

Primed on regycled paper.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273
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Page | of Page 1

Welcome hack, maria a.
leiva

pView DHL.com profile
b View Online Billing account

pLogout

Track

» Track by number

¥ Track by reference

p Ceat delivery signature

p Track DHL Same Day service

Paoa § of Pase 1

Contact Us | Sitemap

DHL USA Home  DHL Global

Delivery Signature Detail

Tracking Delivery Signature defails... Tracking > Hel
Number 20365602654 P New to DHL?
Trazking summ : :
o i . ) Repistration is quick and easy.
Curent Status v" Shipment Delivered ﬁmd 253 reguisolesred _ucseir. %ﬂu'ﬂ
) i ave access 1o services 2
Delvered on 211706 9:26am » tp?éi;;é]sefaﬁgﬁ :%Pe);%)gifanuy
Delvared to Receptionist ‘ )} Register Now
Signed for by T HERRING Help ma with the signed by codes -
Signature .

= PECEIVED IN cOd

Raceiver Information

DEPT. OF ENVIRCNMENTAL PR
Tdlahsssee, FL 32309
Uriled Stales

Tracking detail provided by DHL: 3(10r2006 1:19:32 PM

View Tracking E-maii Belivery Track new
Detail Signature E shipment

You are authorized to use DHL racking sysiems solely 1o track shipments
lenderad by or for you to DHL. Any other use of DHL Yracking systems angd

information is stricly prohibited. :

CHL Giobal | About DHL { Newsroom | Contact | Sitemap | Privacy Policy
Copyright © 2006 DHL (ntemational, Ltd. Ali Rights Reserved.
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| \@y ~ MAR 13 2006
INTERCONTINENTAL.  Bureau ot Au wuniuning

" & Mobile Sources

MI1AMI
FACISIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
TO: SANDRA BOWMAN FROM MARIA ANTONIETA LEIVA
COMPANY: ENVIRONMENTAT, NATE. N3/13/04&
- "PROTECTION - .

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING
(850)922~6979 ‘ COVER: 3

PHONE NUMBER:

305-372 4425
RE: CHECK INQUIRY FAX NUMBER:

305-374 3351
CQURGENT XFOR REVIEW OPLEASE COMM‘IENT_ OPLEASE REPLY -l:l PI‘.EA‘SE RECYCLE

Dear Ms. Bowman,

Upon your request this morning, Please find enclosed front and back of the check No, 030003716 for
$50.00 fees for use of Title V Air General Permit. AIRS id # 250956, Check was deposited to State
Treasurer of FL Dept. of Environmental Protection. Thank you

VWW.INTERCONTI.COM E-MAIL: MIAMIGINTERCONTL.COM
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At P OZ{OG{C

INTERCONTINENTAL.
MIAMI E@EMWE
April 29, 2005 R
MAY 09 2005
Air Quality
| Management Dig(iﬂ'on
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION C
33 S.W. 2" Ave. &
Suite 900 . B s
Miami, FL 33130 P~
’ @GO, A (“
ATTN: Marcelo Barrios %, Y, % O
9%
REF.: InterContinental Hotel Miami/License (Name Change)%ﬂ”fzo
N /}0’
Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a completed Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner, Air General
Permit Notification form for change of ownership.

Please be advised that effective April 1%, our Company ownership was changed.
The new Hotel information is as follows:

Owners Name: DTRS MICHIGAN AVENUE/CHOPIN PLLAZA SUB, LLC
Establishment Name (DBA): InterContinental Hotel Miami
Address: 100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131

Please change our General Permit Owners name accordingly. Many thanks for
your assistance with this matter, and if you need further information please feel
free to contact me. :

Yours truly,

ﬁ/ ‘ %N/}M -

Lilian G. Butchart-Lividini
Financial Controller

WE KNOW WHAT IT TAKEST

100 Chopin Plaza, Miami, FL 33131, USA Tel: (305) 577.1000 Fax: (305) 577.0384

www.intercontinental.com * miami@interconti.com



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN ERE@EMW®

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM MAY 0 9 2005

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General PefihiQuality
Management Division
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individuai owner):

DTRS MICHIGAN AVENUE/CHOPIN PLAZA SUB, LLC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL MIAMI

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City:  MIAMI County: DADEE ' Zip Code: 33131

100 CHOPIN PLAZA

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Lor1x MALDONADO Title:  ~HIEF ENGINEER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Organization/Firm: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA
Street Address:

City: mI1AMI County: DADE A Zip Code: 33131

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 305 ) 372 - 4409 Fax: ( 305 ) 372 4790

»
L]

i

Facility Contact (If different from Reéponsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

PARSHURAM DHANNA - SHAM/ LAUNDRY MANAGER

10. Facxhty Contact Address: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA

Street Address: » . :

City: MIAMI County: DADE Zip Code: 33131
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( 305 ) 577 . 1000 Fax: ( 305 ) 372 . 4790

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99 ‘




FROM : FAX NO. Mar. 31 20865 11:45AM P?

7-08 09:22A

: BEST AVAILABLE COPY |

Facility Information
I.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACIHNES ONLY
How many dry-{u-dry nTachines do you have on-site? [ /- ]
- For each dry-to-dry machine ﬁn-silc‘ plenss proyids the following information:
Datc nitinlly Purchased Stutus Contral Device Required®  Date Contral Dc.‘;l‘c—c‘lnstilled
From Manufuciurer (civcle one) {circle onc) (i alreudy included at lime of

purchase, wriic “SAME")
14 Z it Z_-’-ol?"‘ l-'.xislin @Nm&c required S AHE —
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required ‘

. Existing/New  RC/CA/Ngng required
) » “

|
|
|

_*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigernted condenser CA  carhon adaorbur

).(b) TRANSKER MACHINES ONLY
lfow many washers do you havc on-sitc? - .

How many dryere/recinimers do you have an-site? | ]

unit. |f the transfer machinc was purchused from the rsinafactiurer between Decembar 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it js « NEW unit (nu uniis purchased after Soptember 22, 1993 arc allowced to opcrate under this gencral
permit). Far sach transfcr machine un-site, pleuse provide the following infommationt

I the trunsfer mnching was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it 1s an EXISTING

Datu Initially Purchased Stams  Control Device Requited® Dute Controt Device Installed
From Manufacturcr (circle one) {circle ane) . (if alrcady included st time of

purchusc, write “SAML”)

| ’ PRI N , -
| — CxistingNew W.A’Mme required —
. Existing/New  RUJCAMone required "

|

" ExistingNew  RC/CA/None required e

\‘?\.?
. e e o e o e 1 s e ]
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = relrigerted condenser A .carlion adsorber ’
| 2.(a) How much perchlorocthylene (pere) have you usad within the last 12 months?
[ <0 _)palons (You must (il this in)
; (b) 1f1ess than 12 months, how many? [ 1 ] munths
} Check why it is lcss than 12 months: New awner: | ] Did nor keep records: | |
New storce: | ] New machine | XA

| v Lnopcned store | ] (dote of expected opemng )

IER Raren N 472711 Q0N 1S




FAX NO. : ' Mar. 31 20805 11:560RM

"—'—- ...\.:.“7 J

¥-05 09:23A

Ib. - « -y . - -
3. What is the fucility's source classilieation based on the definitions Jound i geclion (3) of Part 117
Indicute with an "X". Select ono classification only.)

Ay
Smull Aren Spurce X . f
Dry-to~dry muchines only on-site  (used less than 14{) gallons of perc per year) ;
T'rpnsfer only an-sitc (uscd Icss than 200 gullons of pere per yeur)
Both machinc types on-site {used less thon 140 gallons of pete per yeur)
lLarge Arca Source 1
Diry-ta«dry machincs only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gellons ol pere per year) |
Transler only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of pere per year)
Both machine types on-sile {used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control techuology is required on machines pursuant to scetion (5) of Part )l ol this notification Jorm?
(Indicate with an "X") .

bxisting machines at small area source New muachines st small greu sgures:
(NONE-REQUIRED) ] ] Refrigerated condenser | ﬁ ]
Existing muchincs ef larpge sres source New machines at large aren souree
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Refrigerated condenser | } .

- L )
5. A Incility which containg non-exempt cimissions units shall not be cligible to use the general permit pursusnt (o
Rulc 62-21 3,300, [LA.C. Verily that all steam and hot water generating units an-sitc mect the fallowing
exemption criteria of that no such units exist on-site (see atlached memo for the eriteria),

All steam and hat water generuting units exempl - | ] OR
No such unils un-sile . : L1

How many boilers do you have on-sitc? | ’_ 2

e
For cach boiler, indicute ils horsepower (HP) rating: g 11

Whal type of fuel do you usc? [ ]propanc - 13 | mukurn! guy
. | ) Nov. 2 fuel oil I ] Na. 4 fuel ail
[ ] Na. 6 futl vil | | Other (plusse sy

6. Liquipment Monitaring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ull logs which are required to be kept on-site in acecardince with the requirements of this gencral permit:

{1) Purchase reveipts nnd solvent purchascs/solvent addition log | 2]

(b) Lcak derection inspection and repeir [ # 1

“(¢) Refrigerated condenser ienxp:x'mure monitoring LA

(d) Curbor®idsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring LA

() Starmp, shutdown, malfimetion plan X1
-

DEP Form Na, 62-2131.900(2) 16

P8




FRQM : ) FAX NO. : Mar. 31 2ud> 11:5UAM

706 09:23A

[DIRPIEL I U,

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the uppropriate selection:

{1 Thereby surrender all cxisting DEP sir permits sulhuriving operation of the facility indicatgd in

this notificslion form; the permil numbor(s) ara

| | No DEI air penmits currently cxist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notifi : |
form. - ‘

Respunsible OMeiat Certification

1 the undersigmed, am ihe respuniible official, as defined in Pavt {1 of this form. of the facility addressed m
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on infurmntion and hellef formed ofier reasoriahte inguiry. that the
statenments made in this aotification are frue, accurate and complele, Further, I agree lo operate and
muinlain the air pollutant emissions untis and wir pollution control equipment descrihed aborve so s to
comply: with all termy and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part U af this naificotion form,

1will promptly notify the Depurtment of anv changes to the information conteined in [his notification.

_FeELiv  HALDe LADD

Print name of responsib)

\“A\‘

YRR L I Eree S -1 W I B B3 Ta V4 Vie ) 17
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Air Quality
Bureau o Aif Mun.wrnins Management Division
& Mobile SourcesPart III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

NOV 0 4 2005 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
‘ AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

HoTeL THTERCoWTIVENTAL- MiA M

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 100 cHoPiW/ PLB 2 A

City: MIAH County: DADE Zip Code: 23/3)

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name:  re, v HMALDOWNADD

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address: 1090 CHoOP!'VN PLAZA
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: '
City:  MrpAaM County: DADPE ZipCode: 223/3 )

Title: o preF ENGIAEER

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (305)372- 440 Fax: (2977 ) 3%2-4+990

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

PARSHyPA 4 DHAVWA — SHAH
10. Facility Contact Address: (00 - cHoP! Vo PiAeA

Street Address:

City: HIAH County: DADPE Zip Code: 5373/
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3 ) - Fax: (3ov)3¢2 - 47 9p
ONISIE 1000
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ / ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status ‘Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

lO/IZ/.&Uﬂ‘vL Existin @None required S AME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? I ' ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit, If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing{”l_\l_ew - Rg(CAINone required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: - RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

-0 ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? L'_] months
Check why it is less.than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine [L]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) T
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source X ] ‘
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) . ] Refrigerated condenser 7<
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser [ __

Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall.not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ] OR
No such units on-site ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ !

—
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [fl,b 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? I ] propane [ X ] natural gas
I ] No. 2 fuel oil No. 4 fuel oil
[ No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

i

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

I ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form,

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

FeLix MALDp PADY

Print name of responsiblgZofficial

, /%‘/‘;/ /0 / /qf/ 05~
SignaW Date / /
= / -
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| Department of
Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resource Management
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5510
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Jeb Bush
Governor

Colleen M. Castille
Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.”" This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the
detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(CUT HERE)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the’%ﬁng label.

A A
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = ¢ “.,
. $_o Pl O(' / L
B FLAIR ACCT. cﬁ};i:‘ ;7202‘035,9013755@ 0000
Do NOT Remove Label @ BENIFITTING OB.fEC_'l",L’CO 2000 /\
— 7 | PENIFITTING CATEGORY 006200
AIRSID# 250956 st R Q| = =
HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL v ._\0 ™.
MIAMI . Ky . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
100 Chopin Plaza FUND: 20-2-035001
MIAMI, FL 33131 OBJECT: 002273

i

Printed on recycled paper.




